

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

12-2	440	Version:	1	Name:	UTCS Change Order #1, Cor	ntract No. 16-2010(R)
Reso	olution			Status:	Filed	
12/2	7/2012			In control:	Engineering	
2/6/2	2013			Final action:	2/6/2013	
Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (x) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Change Order No. 1/Extend Contract Term Purpose: Traffic Signal Interconnect Entity Name: Daidone Electric, Inc. Entity Address: 200 Raymond Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07105 Contract Amount: \$1,615,000.00 Funding Source: NJDOT Contract Period: December 14, 2011 - September 1, 2013 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Change Order amount \$0.00. Contract awarded by resolution #7R4-A, adopted July 7, 2011.						
	J				, ,	, ,
Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1	Municipa	I Council		Ado	opt	Pass
Ratify ce: (fic Signal Daids) Se: 20 Sount: ce:	ying (X) Change (gnal Inte Ione Elec 00 Raym \$1,615,0 NJDO Decembe	() Authoriz Order No. Prconnect Otric, Inc. Hond Boul 000.00 T	1/Ex evard	tend Contract d, Newark, Newertender 1,	t Term ew Jersey 07105 2013	
	Resolution 12/2 2/6/2 Depth Action Types Purp Entit Control Co	Resolution 12/27/2012 2/6/2013 Dept/ Agency: Action: (x) R Type of Service Purpose: Traffi Entity Name: I Entity Address: Contract Amout Funding Sourc Contract Period Contract Basis () Fair & Ope () Private Sal Additional Infor Change Ord Ver. Action By 1 Municipa : Engineering Ratifying (X ce: Change (Contract Signal Interpolation) Contract Basis () Fair & Ope () Private Sal Additional Infor Change Ord Ver. Action By 1 Municipa : Engineering Ratifying (X ce: Change (Contract Signal Interpolation) Contract Period Con	Resolution 12/27/2012 2/6/2013 Dept/ Agency: Engineerin Action: (x) Ratifying (Type of Service: Change Purpose: Traffic Signal Intentity Name: Daidone Electrity Address: 200 Rayr Contract Amount: \$1,615, Funding Source: NJDC Contract Period: Decemb Contract Basis: () Bid (() Fair & Open () No () Private Sale () Grant Additional Information: Change Order amount Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Engineering Ratifying (X) Authorice: Change Order No. Fice: Change Order No. Fice: Change Order No. Fice: Signal Interconnect Daidone Electric, Inc. Fig. 200 Raymond Bould Dunt: \$1,615,000.00 Fice: NJDOT	Resolution 12/27/2012 2/6/2013 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (x) Ratifying (X) Aut Type of Service: Change Order Purpose: Traffic Signal Intercont Entity Name: Daidone Electric, Entity Address: 200 Raymond E Contract Amount: \$1,615,000.00 Funding Source: NJDOT Contract Period: December 14, Contract Basis: () Bid () Sta () Fair & Open () No Repor () Private Sale () Grant () Additional Information: Change Order amount \$0.00. Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council : Engineering Ratifying (X) Authorizing ce: Change Order No. 1/Ext fic Signal Interconnect Daidone Electric, Inc. es: 200 Raymond Boulevard ount: \$1,615,000.00 rce: NJDOT	Resolution 12/27/2012 In control: 2/6/2013 Final action: Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (x) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Type of Service: Change Order No. 1/Extend Control: Purpose: Traffic Signal Interconnect Entity Name: Daidone Electric, Inc. Entity Address: 200 Raymond Boulevard, Newar Contract Amount: \$1,615,000.00 Funding Source: NJDOT Contract Period: December 14, 2011 - September 14, 2	Resolution Status: Filed 12/27/2012 In control: Engineering 2/6/2013 Pept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (x) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Change Order No. 1/Extend Contract Term Purpose: Traffic Signal Interconnect Entity Name: Daidone Electric, Inc. Entity Address: 200 Raymond Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07105 Contract Amount: \$1,615,000.00 Funding Source: NJDOT Contract Period: December 14, 2011 - September 1, 2013 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Change Order amount \$0.00. Contract awarded by resolution #7R4-A, adopt Ver. Action By Action 1 Municipal Council Adopt : Engineering Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending ce: Change Order No. 1/Extend Contract Term fic Signal Interconnect Daidone Electric, Inc. us: 200 Raymond Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07105 Dunt: \$1,615,000.00

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 7R4-A, adopted July 7, 2011, authorized the Director of the Department of Engineering to accept the bid proposal and execute Contract No. 16-2010R, Construction of UTCS Extension, Traffic Signal System Centralization, Section 4, with Daidone Electric, Inc., 200 Raymond Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07105,, for the amount of \$1,615,000.00; and

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2011, the Director of the Department of Engineering issued a formal Notice to Proceed, with December 14, 2011 as the contract commencement date; and

WHEREAS, the contract work has not yet been completed, necessitating an amendment of the term to include an amended termination date of September 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Department of Engineering, the contractor has proposed contract deductions (offsets) of original contract quantities and costs, totaling \$194,996.69,, certain different signal equipment and other additional work, required by field adjustments and other revisions to the traffic signal network totaling \$194,996.69, which on the whole do not substantially change the scope of work; and

WHEREAS, the attached Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 16-2010R, Construction of UTCS Extension, Traffic Signal System Centralization, Section 4, does not increase the original contract amount of \$1,615,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the attached Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 16-2010R, Construction of UTCS Extension, Traffic Signal System Centralization, Section 4, also extends the term of the contract to complete actual construction to September 1, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- The Mayor and/or his designee and the Director of the Department of Engineering is hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Newark to issue Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 16-2010R, Construction of UTCS Extension, Traffic Signal System Centralization, Section 4.
- 2. A fully executed copy of Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 16-2010R, shall be filed in the Office of the City Clerk by the Director of Engineering.
- 3. Municipal Council ratifies the contract term extension from December 13, 2012 to the date of adoption of this resolution.
- 4. No other changes to this contract are allowed without prior Municipal Council approval.
- Consistent with the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15

 (9), the Director of the Department of Engineering is authorized to extend the term of the contract in order to complete actual construction to September 1, 2013.
- 6. The term of this contract is amended from a commencement date of December 14, 2011 and terminating on December 13, 2012, to December 14, 2011 and terminating on September 1, 2013.

STATEMENT

This Resolution authorizes and ratifies the Mayor and/or his designee and the Director of the Department of Engineering

File #: 12-2440, Version: 1

to issue Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 16-2010R, Construction of UTCS Extension, Traffic Signal System Centralization, Section 4, extending the term of the contract to complete actual construction to September 1, 2013.